Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Revenue.

No.Rev-A(B)16-1/2012

Dated Shimla-2 the,

.06.2017

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers vested in him under Section 28 of H.P. Land Revenue Act, 1954 and Sub Section 2 (b) of the H.P. Public Moneys (Recovery of Dues) Act, 2000, and all other powers enabling him in this behalf, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to confer the powers of 'Collector' under the said Act upon Shri Devi Ram Bhagta, Tehsildar(Retd.), now working as Tehsildar, Bank Recovery, HP State Co-operative Bank. Shimla to effect recovery of loans of Co-operative Bank within his jurisdiction, with immediate effect.

BY ORDER,

(TARUN SHRIDHAR) ACS-cum-F.C.(Rev.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above. Dated Shimla-2 the,

22.06.2017

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Addl. Chief Secretary (Coop) to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-2.-
- The Managing Director, H.P.State Co-operative Bank Ltd, The Mall, Shimla-1 w.r.t. his letter No.StCB/HO/Law/14/3377/2017-18 dated 19.06.2017.
- 3. The Controller, Printing & Stationary, H.P. Govt. Press, Shimla-5 for publication in the official Gazette.
- The Technical Director-cum-SIO, NIC, 6th Floor Armsdale, H.P. Sectt. Shimia-2 for hosting this notification in the Website of Revenue Department.
- Shri Devi Ram Bhagta, Tehsildar (Retd.), H.P. State Co-op. Bank Shimla, H.P.

(Devi Ram) Under Secretary (Rev.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. Ph. No. 0177-2628479 *****

Deverlan